1,15,71,892 is being transferred to Reserves during the financial year. 

4. SHARE CAPITAL: 

At present, the Company has only one class of shares – equity shares with face value of Rs. 10/- each. The 
authorized share capital of the company is Rs. 16,50,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Fifty lakhs) divided into 
1,65,00,000 (One Crore Sixty five lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. The paid up share capital of 
the company is Rs. 10,03,46,990/- (Rupees Ten Crore Three lakhs Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety) 
divided into 1,00,34,699 ( One Crore Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Nine)  equity shares of  Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each. 

5. DEPOSITS: 
Your Company has not accepted any deposits within the meaning of Section 73 of the Companies Act, 2013 and 
the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014. 

6. CONSERVATION OF ENERGY, TECHNOLOGY ABSORPTION, FOREIGN EXCHANGE EARNINGS AND OUTGO: